

DATE: 9/15/15 CONSENT ITEM #16

- AGENDA ITEM: Fire Station #1 parking lot paving
- **SUBMITTED BY:** Greg Malmquist
- **THROUGH**: Clark Schroeder, Interim City Administrator

REVIEWED BY: Clark Schroeder

SUGGESTED ORDER OF BUSINESS:

POLICY RECOMMENDER: Staff

FISCAL IMPACT: \$10,000

SUMMARY AND ACTION REQUESTED:

The parking lot in front of Fire Station number one is decompensating. There is a trough that retains water and the pavement is beyond repair at this point. Last year the estimate was around \$32,000 to replace this section. SEH, can replace it for \$10,000 this fall because they are working on the street and will be paving soon. The estimate of \$10,000 includes the following.

- Sawcut Bituminous
- Pavement Removal (40 feet x 115 feet)
- Pavement Replacement (3-inch thickness)
- Concrete Curb and Gutter to replace timber bumpers and bit curb
- Parking Space Striping (for area of pavement removal)

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: Based on the aforementioned, the staff recommends the City replace the paving at Fire Station one.

\ B	
REET N.	E ALLEY
	Arrens For Robubing
xc	Remove and Replace Bituminous Pavement
Anto Anto	Fire Station
18.3 A	
\mathbf{P}	
Licensed Professional Engineer	ised Professional